# CH \$40.00 888639

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678912

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type					
Luuf, LLC		10/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA					

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corsicana Bedding, LLC
Street Address:	3001 South US Highway 287
City:	Corsicana
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark							
Serial Number:	88863925	LUUF							

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-3100

**Email:** bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, jlesser@bakerlaw.com,

jdale@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline M. Lesser
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113209.000067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale-Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Dale/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed TM Assignment from Luuf, LLC to Corsicana Bedding, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0734

900647628

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by and between Louf, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, with a principal address of 4901 Fitzhugh Avenue, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23230 ("Assignor"), and Corsicana Bedding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal address of 3001 South US Highway 287, Corsicana, Texas 75109 ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, trausies and convey to Assignee, effective as of the date of last signature hereto, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark. Assignee without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights in the Mark throughout the world, together with any choses in action relating to the Mark and the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Mark and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized therefrom. Assignor shall take all actions necessary to effect the transfer of the trademark registrations for the Mark, to issue all corresponding registration(s) and reasonable of registrations to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year written below.

W 2000		~	v		4	v.	33	٠	
3 3 78	130	ō.	۰	- 2		5	13	7	

Vade 🗀

Name: Matthew Ventors Title: Cheef Factorial Officer

eriku zuu arri		By: Name: Matthew Veedon	
Jate: U	ktober 4, 2021	Title: Chief Financial Officer	
		CORSICANA BEDDING, LLC	
Date: ()	ktober 4, 2021	Bv:	

### PARKET A

	أنتنان		i						****		***	***									*****				****			388
3		100,000		 وتوندر		***		•	 *****		*****	1111					WW.			444		4444	****		*****	 ***	*****	
3	1				8.8	80£	188.288	<b>*&amp;</b>															33.34					
- 3	*****				******					4444				****	iiiiii			inni				100	W. Y.	944				
3	\$																										~~~	 
្ស		Land in																mm										
	( § \$	11 14	3											000	mm													
ા	. ~~													40.0	ana a													
ંડ્રે	<b>,</b>		33.00																									
्र	l	بأدينا																										1
				 *****	***		******		 deller	m	HHH	HHH	Hill	HHH	HHH	wiii	iiiiiii		iiiiiii									

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0735

**RECORDED: 10/05/2021**